# 508173010 10/13/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8220192

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SYLVAIN GODET	09/06/2023
STÉPHANE BILLY	09/07/2023

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGIES GMBH
Street Address:	VAHRENWALDER STR. 9
City:	HANNOVER
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	30165

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18280785

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (610)407-0701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 610-407-0700

**Email:** jcipriano@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: RATNERPRESTIA

Address Line 1: 2200 RENAISSANCE BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 350

Address Line 4: KING OF PRUSSIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2020P00200WOUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	<b>OF SUBMITTER:</b> JACQUES L. ETKOWICZ	
SIGNATURE:	/Jacques L. Etkowicz/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2023	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Combined\_Declaration\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Combined\_Declaration\_Assignment#page2.tif source=Combined\_Declaration\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 508173010 REEL: 065213 FRAME: 0816

Docket No.: 2020P00200WOUS

## **COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63)**

Title of invention:	Detection of a geometric anomaly of a vehicle wheel	
<u> </u>		:

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to United States application number 18/280,785 filed on September 7, 2023 or to any United States application which claims the benefit of:

Application No.	Filing date	Country Code
2102293	09 March 2021	FR
PCT/EP2022/055709	07 March 2022	PCT

The above-identified application(s) was/were made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application(s). The above-identified application(s) name as inventor(s): Sylvain GODET, Stéphane BILLY.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) (herein Assignor(s)) do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

Continental Automotive Technologies GmbH	a German corporation
	organized and existing under the laws of GERMANY
	having its principal place of business in Hannover; GERMANY

(hereinafter the "Assignee(s)") and its successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest to the above-identified application(s) and to certain inventions relating to improvements described, illustrated and claimed in all Letters Patents which are subsequently filed for and claiming priority to the original document(s).

Hereby, executed by the Assignor(s) on the dates indicated by the signature(s) below, together with the entire right, title, and interest in and to the application(s), and in and to Letters Patent which may

IDNR 1996 / 05.05.2023

Page 2

be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation, reissue, reexamination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof, including the right to collect damages from any past infringement of such Letters Patent, the Assignor(s) sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee(s), the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the invention and the applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and the Assignor(s) further authorize the Assignee(s) to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

The Assignor(s) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to the Assignee(s), for the sole use and benefit of the Assignee(s), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which any Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor(s) had this assignment not been made, and the Assignor(s) hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to the Assignee(s). The Assignor(s) agree to, when requested, without charge to the Assignee(s), but at the Assignee(s), expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in the Assignee(s), its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

The Assignor(s) further hereby authorize the Assignee(s) and/or their legal representative, to insert herein the title, filing date and application number of said application and/or subsequent applications when known. However, such insertion is not required.

We covenant with the Assignee(s), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other encumbrance.

Sylvain GODET

Residing at: SAINT-CEZERT, 31330 FRANCE

Mailing address:
Continental Automotive France S.A.S.
1 Avenue Paul Ourliac BP 1149
Toulouse, 31100
France

Signature and Date (MM/DD/YYYY)

09/06/2023

Docket No.: 2020P00200WOUS Page 3

Stéphane BILLY

Residing at: GRENADE, 31330 FRANCE

Mailing address:
Continental Automotive France S.A.S.
1 Avenue Paul Ourliac BP 1149
Toulouse, 31100
France

Signature and Date (MM/DD/YYYY)

09/04/202

IDNR 1996 / 05.05.2023

**RECORDED: 10/13/2023**